Product Data Sheet           5050 RGBW 4in1 High-Power LED
Rev A04, Apr., 2017                             TEL:0755-27396156           FAX：0755-27396157 www.lumis.cn
. One of the best Lm/W, Lm/$ in High-Power LED
. High-Power Ceramic Packaging LED – 5050 12w Series
L5HC-RGB***14C2F-LSVV (Red, Green, Blue, White)
Product Brief
Description
. This RGBW 4in1 surface-mount LED

Features And Benefits
. Designed for high current operation
. Low thermal resistance
. RGBW 4in1 LED, High Power
. Pb-free reflow soldering application
Key Applications
• Indoor lighting
• Outdoor lighting
• Automotive
• Architectural lighting
• Industrial lighting
• Portable torch
Model No.
Wavelength/CCT (Typ.)
Red Green Blue White
L5HC-RGB21814C2F-LSVV 620-625 520-525 455-460 2100K
L5HC-RGB27814C2F-LSVV 620-625 520-525 455-460 2700K
L5HC-RGB30814C2F-LSVV 620-625 520-525 455-460 3000K
L5HC-RGB40814C2F-LSVV 620-625 520-525 455-460 4000K
L5HC-RGB50814C2F-LSVV 620-625 520-525 455-460 5000K
L5HC-RGB57814C2F-LSVV 620-625 520-525 455-460 5700K
L5HC-RGB65814C2F-LSVV 620-625 520-525 455-460 6500K
Table 1. Product Selection Table
Product Data Sheet           5050 RGBW 4in1 High-Power LED
Rev A04, Apr., 2017                             TEL:0755-27396156           FAX：0755-27396157 www.lumis.cn
Table of Contents

Code
Description Item Number
X1 LED Type Code 产品代码
60: 6060; 30: 3030; 35: 3535; 5HC: Ceramic
5050
X2 Light Color 发光颜色 W: White Color; C: Colored; I: IR; U: UV
X3 Wavelength 波长 RGB508: RGB 5000K Ra80 4 Colors in 1
X4 No. of Serial Chip 晶片串联数量 1-Z.
X5 No. of Parallel Chip 晶片并联数量 1-Z.
X6 Lead Frame Code 支架代码
E1: EMC; E2: SMC; C1: Al₂O₃ Ceramic;
C2: AlN Ceramic
X7 Viewing Angle 发光角度 A: 120 Deg. ; B: 30 Deg. ; C: 60 Deg. ; D: 90 Deg.
X8 Material Code 物料代码 LumiS Material Code
Product Data Sheet           5050 RGBW 4in1 High-Power LED
Rev A04, Apr., 2017                             TEL:0755-27396156           FAX：0755-27396157 www.lumis.cn
Reflow Soldering
Recommended Mid-Temperature Solder Paste
建议使用中温锡膏
Product Data Sheet           5050 RGBW 4in1 High-Power LED
Rev A04, Apr., 2017                             TEL:0755-27396156           FAX：0755-27396157 www.lumis.cn
Precaution
Caution
1. Reflow soldering is recommended not to be done more than two times. In the case of more
than 24 hours passed soldering after first, LEDs will be damaged.
2. Repairs should not be done after the LEDs have been soldered. When repair is unavoidable,
suitable tools must be used.
3. Die slug is to be soldered.
4. When soldering, do not put stress on the LEDs during heating.
5. After soldering, do not warp the circuit board.
Notes on LumiS EMC Series soldering:
1. Recommend to use reflow machine.
2. Recommend to use heating plate soldering.
3. Manual soldering is not recommended.
Notes on reflow process:
1. To confirm whether the actual temperature curve in the reflow soldering conditions comply
with recommended conditions. LEDs are guaranteed for one time reflow.
2. During reflow process do not apply force on LED active area.
3. After reflow process, PCB board should be cooled down before packing or storage.
Product Data Sheet           5050 RGBW 4in1 High-Power LED